CH \$40.00 2700

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM346026

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Huntington National Bank		05/26/2015	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Voca Corporation
Street Address:	3660 Millvale Ave NE
City:	Canton
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44705
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2700640	PEOPLESERVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128594000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128598778

Email: novika.ishar@friedfrank.com

Correspondent Name: Novika Ishar

Address Line 1: One New York Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052615
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Novika Ishar
SIGNATURE:	/NI/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark.release#page1.tif source=Trademark.release#page2.tif source=Trademark.release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005562 FRAME: 0968

Trademark Collateral Release

THIS TRADEMARK COLLATERAL RELEASE ("Release") is made as of the ___ day of May, 2015, by The Huntington National Bank, having a mailing address at 41 South High Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for those financial institutions (collectively, the "Banks" and individually a "Bank") that were from time to time parties to that certain Amended and Restated Credit and Security Agreement dated as of October 2,1998 between and among VOCA Corp., a/k/a VOCA Corporation, an Ohio corporation ("Voca"), PeopleServe, Inc., VOCA Corporation of America, VOCA Corporation of Florida, VOCA Corporation of Indiana, VOCA Corporation of Maryland, VOCA Corporation of New Jersey, VOCA Corporation of North Carolina, VOCA Corporation of Ohio, VOCA Corporation of Washington, D.C., VOCA Corporation of West Virginia, Inc., EduCare Community Living Corporation - America, EduCare Community Living Corporation - Gulf Coast, EduCare Community Living Corporation - Missouri, EduCare Community Living Corporation - Nevada, EduCare Community Living Corporation - New Mexico, EduCare Community Living Corporation - North Carolina, EduCare Community Living Corporation -Texas, EduCare Home Health Corporation - Texas and B.W.J. Opportunity Centers, Inc., as borrowers, Huntington Capital Corp., as Syndication Agent, in its capacity as Syndication Agent for the Banks (the "Syndication Agent"), Administrative Agent and Banks (as such agreement may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, Voca and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of October 2, 1998 ("Assignment Agreement"). Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Assignment Agreement; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 6 of the Assignment Agreement, the Administrative Agent has agreed to release and re-assign the interests granted to it under the Assignment Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees with Voca as follows:

- 1. Release of Trademarks. (a) The Administrative Agent hereby releases its continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the marks, names, applications and registrations which are listed in Schedule A attached hereto, and the good will of the business to which each of the Trademarks relates.
 - (b) In addition, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates the assignment and conveyance of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks, and assigns to Voca any and all right, title and interest that the Administrative Agent may have in the Trademarks.
 - (c) Voca shall be authorized to record this Release with the Patent and Trademark Office and the Administrative Agent shall reasonably cooperate with Voca to execute all other

TRADEMARK REEL: 005562 FRAME: 0969

- documentation necessary to effect this Release. For the avoidance of doubt, the Administrative Agent shall no longer have the exclusive, non-transferable right to use the Trademarks on and in connection with products sold or services performed by Voca.
- 2. Enforceability; Governing Law. The provisions of this Release are severable, and if any clause or provision shall be held invalid and unenforceable in whole or in part in any jurisdiction, then such invalidity or unenforceability shall affect only such clause or provision, or part thereof, in such jurisdiction, and shall not in any manner affect such clause or provision in any other jurisdiction, or any other clause or provision of this Release in any jurisdiction. The validity and interpretation of this Release and the rights and obligations of the parties shall be governed by the laws of the State of Ohio.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has executed this Release as of the date set forth above.

Signed and acknowledged in the presence of:

Name: Tim Kennedy

DANK AUST

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK,

As Administrative Agent

By:

ASSISTANT VILLE PRESIDENT

Schedule A to Trademark Collateral Release

Mark	Registration/Application No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
PEOPLESERVE	2,700,640 (App. No. 75/512,143) Registered	June 26, 1998	March 25, 2003
BRINGING OUT THE BEST IN PEOPLE	2,125,304 Registered		December 30, 1997
VOCA	2,126,975 Registered		January 6, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 005562 FRAME: 0971

RECORDED: 06/26/2015